
OUGS Symposium 2015 
Northumbria branch of the OUGS will be hosting the OUGS Symposium at 

Northumbria University, Newcastle-upon-Tyne from Friday 17 to Sunday 19 July.  
 

 
Expert led Field trips 2015 
Saturday 14th February - Upper Carboniferous Geology of Weardale with Dr Paul 

Williams 
Saturday 9th May - The Carboniferous Geology of the Northumberland Basin 

with Dr Paul Williams  
Saturday 23rd May - Saturday 30th May - The Geology of the Isle of Skye with 
Dr Paul Williams  

 
 

Branch Events 2015 
 
Sunday 22nd February - Seaton Sluice and Cullercoats 

 
Sunday 22nd March - Shildon & High Coniscliffe  

 
Saturday 11th April - Boulmer to Howick  

 
Saturday 16th to Sunday 17th May - Keswick weekend  
 

Saturday 13th June - Bowden Doors 
 

Saturday 1st August - Palmer's Hill  
 
Sunday 23rd August - Westgate  

 
Saturday 19th - Sunday 20th September - Berwick weekend  

 
October – Cheviots 
 

November - Cowshill/Harthope Head 
 

If you wish to attend any of our field trips please see the events section (left) for 

contact details and precise meeting places and times. It helps organisers/leaders 

if you let them know you are likely to attend so that no one gets left behind but 

do just turn up if the fancy takes you. 

 

DIY Day Organiser: Karl Egeland-Eriksen (egeland-eriksen@hotmail.com ) 

 

All details on NOUGS Website http://ougs.org/northumbria 
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